ACUERDOS BILATERALES

Clasificacion: 32-2009
Fecha de Ingreso: March 31 2009
Nombre del Acuerdo: Agreement between the General Secrelariat of the QAS

and the Academic & Professional Programs for the
Americas, Inc. (“LASPAU™) for the OAS Academic
Studies Scholarship Programs

Materia:

Partes: GS/LASPAU
Referencia; LASPAU
Fecha de Firma: March 19 2009

Fecha de Inicio:
Fecha de Terminacion:

Lugar de Firma: Cambridge, Massachusetts
Unidad Encargada: Department of Human Development

Persona Encargada:

Original:
Claves:

Cierre del proceso:

Notas adicionales:



Organizacion de los Estados Americanos
Organizagao dos Estados Americanos
Organisation des Etats Américains
Organization of American States

DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO THE AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 30™ 2007, between
THE GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES
("GS/OAS”) THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT and LASPAU:
ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS FOR THE AMERICAS, INC. for THE OAS
ACADEMIC STUDIES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.

|, Alfonso Quifiénez, Executive Secretary for Integral Development of the Organization of
American States (“OAS”), hereby authorize Ms. Maria Levens, Director of the Department of
Human Development, to sign the above-referenced Amendment No.4 to the Agreement on
behalf of the General Secretariat of the QAS.

This delegation of authority expires on March 31%, 2009.

. - «)

o -
Alfgdlso Quificnez .~
ecutive Secpefary for Integral Development

Place: Washington D.C.

Date:



AMENDMENT NUMBER FQUR
TO THE
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES,
THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT,

AND
LASPAU: ACADEMIC & PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS FOR THE AMERICAS, INC.

FOR

THE OAS ACADEMIC STUDIES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Parties, the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States ("GS/OAS™),
through its Department of Human Development ("DHD"), and the Academic & Professional
Programs for the Americas, Inc. (“LASPAU”), having entered into the above-entitled Agreement
on April 30, 2007 (hereinafter the “April 2007 Agreement”), take into account the following:

1) That by operation of Amendments Number One through Three, the duration of the April
2007 Agreement was extended by mutual agreement of the Parties through April 30, 2009,
under the same terms and conditions of the April 2007 Agreement;

2) That the Parties wish to continue with the services provided to the GS/QOAS by LASPAU
pursuant to the April 2007 Agreement beyond the date of April 30, 2008;

3) That Article IX of the April 2007 Agreement authorizes the extension of the duration of the
Agreement upon the written agreement of the Parties;

Wherefore, effective upon the signature of their duly authorized representatives, the Parties
agree to the following:

Pursuant to Article IX of the April 2007 Agreement, to amend the duration of the April
2007 Agreement, until August 30, 2009 under the same terms and conditions of the April
2007 Agreement;

In witness whereof, the duly authorized representatives subscribe to this Agreement in duplicate
originals, at the places and on the dates indicated below.

For LASPAU: For the GS/QOAS:
£
Ngé Strong Maria Levens
Executive Director Director, DHD
Cambridge, MA Washington, DC
Date: < // o .:)7 Date: 0l 1*/eq

Page 1 of 1



